Journal of Built Environment, Technology and Engineering, Vol. 5 (Sept.)
ISSN 0128-1003  2018
 1
PARTICLE SIZE EFFECT ON OPTIMAL MIXTURE RATIO OF TIN SLAG POLYMER
CONCRETE UNDER COMPRESSION
Muhamad Faidzal Mohd Yusuff
School of Mechanical Engineering, Faculty of Engineering
Universiti Teknologi Malaysia, 81310 UTM, Johor

Using mesh sizes categorised as fine, semi-fine, coarse and raw, the tin slag was sieved into four aggregate sizes: less than 1 mm,
1.4 mm, 2 mm and greater than 2 mm respectively. These were then oven dried at 100 °C for 2 hours.
SAMPLE PREPARATION
Sample preparation was carried out under the guidelines of ASTM C 192/470. The details of sample types and mixture plan of
the study are presented in Table 1.
Table 1: Sample Preparation Scheme
Group TSPC-SF Group TSPC-F
Type Aggregate
Size
Resin Ratio (%
wt.)
Type Aggregate
Size
Resin Ratio (%
wt.)
TSPC-F20 < 1 mm 20 TSPC-SF20 1.4 mm 20
TSPC-F25 < 1 mm 25 TSPC-SF25 1.4 mm 25
TSPC-F30 < 1 mm 30 TSPC-SF30 1.4 mm 30
TSPC-F35 < 1 mm 35 TSPC-SF35 1.4 mm 35
TSPC-F40 < 1 mm 40 TSPC-SF40 1.4 mm 40
Group TSPC-C Group TSPC-R
Type Aggregate
Size
Resin Ratio (%
wt.)
Type Aggregate
Size
Resin Ratio (%
wt.)
TSPC-C20 2 mm 20 TSPC-R20 > 2 mm 20
TSPC-C25 2 mm 25 TSPC-R25 > 2 mm 25
TSPC-C30 2 mm 30 TSPC-R30 > 2 mm 30
TSPC-C35 2 mm 35 TSPC-R35 > 2 mm 35
TSPC-C40 2 mm 40 TSPC-R40 > 2 mm 40
The aggregates and polymer were weighed according to pre-defined proportions. MEKP was mixed with polyester to finalize the
resin composition. In the mixing stage, tin slag and polyester were poured into a bucket and thoroughly stirred for five minutes to
Journal of Built Environment, Technology and Engineering, Vol. 5 (Sept.)
ISSN 0128-1003  2018